

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTAL OFFICE**



Manila

June 6, 2024

MEMORANDUM

- TO
 :
 Regional Director REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL

 DPWH Region II
 DPWH Regional Government Center, Carig Sur Tuguegarao City, Cagayan
- ATTENTION : District Engineer OSCAR G. GUMIRAN Cagayan 1st District Engineering Office Aparri, Cagayan

Transmitted herewith are the **<u>APPROVED</u>** requests for the **modification** of hereunder stated projects:

- OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads - Baybayog-Baggao-Dalin-Sta. Margarita Rd – K0546+178.81 – K0546+429.06 - - ₱65,510,000.00
- OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary Roads – Jct Gattaran-Cumao-Capissayan-Sta. Margarita-Bolos Point Rd - K0583+328-K0583+1024, K0584+000-K0584+796.5, K0585+112.5-K0585+310.5, K0585+328.5-K0585+522, K0585+591-K0585+613.5, K0585+655.5-K0585+718.5, K0585+849-K0585+960 - - - ₱35,413,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days** from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt with accordingly.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant pecretary for Regional Operations In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 LDAM/ÁVS/RPBG/ERP





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



May 13, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 April 2024, of **DPWH Region II Assistant Regional Director EDITHA R. BABARAN, CSEE,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer OSCAR G. GUMIRAN, Ph.D.**, Cagayan 1st District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310106101096000 / Project ID: P00802425LZ					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary Roads –			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary Roads – \checkmark		
Jct Gattaran-Cumao-Capissayan-Sta. Margarita-Bolos Point Rd - K0583+ 000 - K0584+591			Jct Gattaran-Cumao-Capissayan-Sta. Margarita-Bolos Point Rd - K0583+ 328-K0583+1024, K0584+000-K0584+796.5, K0585+112.5-K0585+310.5, K0585+328.5- K0585+522, K0585+591-K0585+613.5, K0585+655.5-K0585+718.5, K0585+849-K0585+960		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road 3.220 Lane km	₽10,777,869.565 / Lane km. ∕	P 34,704,740.00	CW1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road 3.777 Lane km	₽ 9,188,440.561 / Lane km.	₽ 34,704,740.00 U/W
EAO	-	₱ 708,260.00 /	EAO	1.2.1.	₱ 708,260.00
	Total:	₽ 35,413,000.00		Total:	₽ 35,413,000.00

Justification:

 The increase in physical target/decrease in unit cost of CW1 - Rehabilitation of Paved Road from 3.220 Lane km to 3.777 Lane km. is due to the following:

- Consideration of only 0.10 meters thickness of item 200: Aggregate Subbase Course, solely for correcting the subbase course.
- The cost of the Rehabilitation of Paved Road as per GAA is sufficient to cover the additional length of the project.
- Derivation of the unit cost which was based on the area acquired from the Detailed Engineering Plans in conformance with the design criteria/requirements.
- Deletion of K0583+000 K0584+591 is due to its fair condition based on actual site validation, hence the prioritization
 of sections with poor/bad road conditions. (Please see Straight Line Diagram and Geotagged Photos.)

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02), 165-02 Au - co - an Aucs - O / bs Y



UACS No. 310106101096000 Project ID: P00802425LZ

Page 2 of 2

Attached are the following supporting documents: GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP Form 202, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of "No Overlapping" and "Not Within Warranty Period", Geotagged Photographs, Approved Program of Works (POW) and Approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIO R. RIPO, JR

Undersected ary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 MKSA/AVS/RPBG/ERP